Docket No.: 99010

|  | DATION FOR                                  | RM COVER SHE                                       | ET                |                   | MENT OF COMMERCE        |
|--|---|--|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PDBA/REVO3 PD   | PATENTS                                     |  |                   | Pate              | nt and Trademark Office |
|  | ~: <u>-</u> :41                             | <b>▼</b> ,,,_,                                     | ▼                 |                   | <b>*</b> *              |
| Tab settlings → → ▼  To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra-  | demark Office                               | : Please record th                                 |                   | ginal documents   |                         |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Frederick William Lawson   | 2. Name and ad<br>Name: Chui<br>Address: 46 | ddress of rece                                     | eiving party(ies  |                   |                         |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)  | ⊠ No  |  |                   | · <del>-</del>    | <u> </u>                |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |  |                   | M.F.T             |                         |
| 🖾 Assignment 🖂 Merger  |   |  |                   |                   |                         |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of   | f Name                                      | City: Princet                                      | on                | State             | /Prov.: <u>NJ</u>       |
| ☐ Other  |   | Country: U.S                                       | S.A               | ZIP:              | 08540                   |
| Execution Date: July 16, 2004  | A.1178                                      | Additional name(s                                  | s) & address(es)  |                   | ∕es ⊠ No                |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing date  10/892993 July 16, 2004                  | друподкоп                                   |  | ent No.(s)        | <u>-</u>          |                         |
| Additio  | onal numbers                                | ☐ Yes 🗷  | I No              |                   | . <u></u> -             |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponds     concerning document should be mailed:  | ence  | 6. Total numbe                                     | er of application | ons and patent    |                         |
| Name: Stephen B. Shear   |   | 7. Total fee (37                                   | 7 CFR 3.41):      | \$ 4              | 0.00                    |
| Registration No. 28,116  |   | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be |                   |                   |                         |
| Address: Church & Dwight Co., Inc.   |   | credited or debited to deposit account             |                   |                   |                         |
| Law Dept Patents   |   | ☑ Authoriz   | ed to be char     | rged to deposit   | account                 |
| 469 North Harrison Street  |   | 8. Deposit acc                                     | ount number:      | :                 |                         |
| City: Princeton State/Prov.: 1   | NJ  | 03-1920  |                   |                   |                         |
| Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 08540   |   | (Attach duplic                                     | cate copy of this | page if paying by | deposit account)        |
| - CARPA  | DO N <u>OT U</u>                            | JSE THIS SPACE                                     |                   |                   |                         |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot the original document.</li> </ol> | going informa                               | ation is true and                                  | correct and a     | iny attached co   | py is a true copy       |
| Janet B. Rubinstein  | Jun   | B. Rubin   | stein             | July 28,          |                         |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pa   | ages including o                            | Signature<br>over sheet, attachme                  | ents, and         | PATERT            | Date                    |

|                | <u> </u>  |  |                |  |  |
|----------------|---|--|----------------|--|--|
|                | Assignment of Rights, Title and<br>(Multiple inventors; sir | Docket No.<br>99010                              |                |  |  |
| This is an As  | signment of the following rights, title o                   | and interest: (check all that apply):            |                |  |  |
| ×              | United States of America rights, title                      | and interest in the invention                    |                |  |  |
| ×              | Foreign rights, title and interest in th                    | e invention                                      |                |  |  |
| ×              | United States Patent Application Seri                       | al No. 10/892993                                 |                |  |  |
| -              | Date of Execution: 7/16/04 Date of Filing: 7/16/04          |  |                |  |  |
|                | United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.     |  |                |  |  |
|                | United States Patent No(s).                                 |  |                |  |  |
|                | International (PCT) Patent Applicati                        | on Serial No.                                    | ×1 <b>■</b> 1. |  |  |
|                | Other (specify)   |  |                |  |  |
| Tisto of the 1 | ·   |  |                |  |  |
| Title of the 1 | COMPACTED BICARB LITTER                                     |  | ·              |  |  |
| CLOWIPING      | COMPACTED BICARD LITTER                                     |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   | <u> </u>   | ,              |  |  |
| Inventors (a   | ssignors)   |  |                |  |  |
|                | Name  | Address  |                |  |  |
| Frederick \    | Villiam Lawson  | 14 Johnson Road, Somerset, NJ 08873              |                |  |  |
|                | , M   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                | ***   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
| <u> </u>       |   |  | <u> </u>       |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
| Assignee       |   |  |                |  |  |
|                | Name  | Address  |                |  |  |
| Church & I     | Dwight Co., Inc.  | 469 North Harrison Street<br>Princeton, NJ 08540 |                |  |  |
|                |   |  |                |  |  |
|                | PATENT  |  |                |  |  |

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99010

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name                     | Signature/Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Frederick William Lawson |                |
|                          |                |
|                          |                |
| <u> </u>                 |                |
|                          |                |
|                          |                |
|                          |                |
|                          |                |
|                          |                |
|                          | + -·-          |
|                          | 1. g           |
|                          |                |
|                          | ·              |
|                          | PATENT         |

[Page 2 of 3 ]

**REEL: 014916 FRAME: 0975** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99010

| (Alchoval) notonigation    | in not managemy it will be consid-   | Notarization  ered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) |
|----------------------------|--|--|
|                            |  |  |
|                            | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | ily , in the year 2004   |
| # Princeton, New Jersey, I | J.\$.A.  |  |
|                            |  | Frederick William Daws of  |
|                            |  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| State of New Jersey        |  |  |
| County of Mercer           |  |  |
| Before me personally appe  | eared Frederick William La   | awson SSF III III III II II II II II II II II II                                 |
| who acknowledged the fo    | regoing instrument to be   | a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is muthorized to         |
| execute the same this  /   | 644 day of   | July , in the year 2004  |
|                            | JANET B. RUBINSTEIN  | ,  |
|                            | Notery Public of New Jer<br>Commission Expires Oct. 16   | SOT Danches Rubinstein   |
|                            | The state of the s | (Notary Public)  |
| Executed this              | day of   | , in the year  |
| at                         |  |  |
|                            |  |  |
|                            |  | (Classes and C. C. Control   |
| C4_4 6                     |  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| State of                   |  |  |
| Carren of                  |  |  |
| County of                  |  |  |
| Before me personally appe  | pared  |  |
|                            |  | a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to         |
| execute the same this      | day of   | , in the year  |
|                            | • •  |  |
|                            |  |  |
|                            |  |  |
|                            |  | (Notary Public)  |
| Executed this              | day of   | , in the year  |
| at                         |  |  |
|                            |  |  |
|                            |  |  |
| eva-4e                     |  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| State of                   |  |  |
| County of                  |  |  |
|                            |  |  |
| Before me personally appe  |  |  |
|                            | regoing instrument to be   | a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to         |
| execute the same this      | day of   | , in the year  |
|                            |  |  |
|                            |  |  |
|                            |  |  |
|                            |  | (Notary Public)  |
|                            |  |  |

[Page 3 of 3 ]

PATENT

REEL: 014916 FRAME: 097675 \*\*

**RECORDED: 07/28/2004**